THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 5 - 2009

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND KGS GROUP FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH PUBLIC WHARF RENOVATIONS.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora accepted the proposal of KGS Group to provide engineering services associated with renovations to public wharfs;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and KGS Group, in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- 2. **THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 19 day of January, 2009. BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 19 day of January, 2009.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:-

_ MAYOR

Leonard P. Compton

CITY CLERK

Joanne L. McMillin